506014623 04/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6061335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS STROMAN	02/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STROMAN DESIGN, INC.
Street Address:	55 SE 14TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 204
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33432

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16848672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-485-2809

Email: docket@ahmannkloke.com
Correspondent Name: AHMANN KLOKE LLP
Address Line 1: 650 GILMAN STREET

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STRO-0002.US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM F. AHMANN	
SIGNATURE:	/William F. Ahmann/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=STRO-0002-US02_Assignment#page1.tif source=STRO-0002-US02_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506014623 REEL: 052395 FRAME: 0995

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas Stroman, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented and own a certain invention for which an application for a United States Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2018 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/151,336, said application being entitled:

CHAIR WITH VARIABLE POSITIONING AND SUPPORT

WHEREAS, Stroman Design, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a mailing address of 55 SE 14th Street, Suite 204, Boca Raton, Florida, 33432, USA, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in, to and under all inventions and subject matter contained in the application, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in, to and under said inventions and subject matter, and in any and all patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain or are amended to contain any of said inventions or subject matter (whether said patent applications are related or unrelated by right of priority), including any and all nonprovisionals, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions; and in any and all patents and legal protections that have been obtained or shall be obtained in the United States and in all foreign countries for any of said inventions or subject matter, and in any and all causes of action, past and future, and damages accruing in connection therewith.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary or deemed expedient by Assignee, including all oaths, declarations, assignments, and powers of attorney, in connection with the application, with any and all patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain or are amended to contain therein any of said inventions or subject matter (whether said patent applications are related or unrelated by right of priority), including any and all nonprovisionals, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions, with any and all patents and legal protections that have been obtained or shall be obtained in the United States and in all foreign countries, and with any and all causes of action, past and future, and damages accruing in connection therewith.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, derivative proceeding, reexamination, opposition, post grant proceeding, and any other legal proceeding or cause of action which may be declared concerning the application, any and all patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain or are amended to contain therein any of said inventions or subject matter (whether said patent applications are related or unrelated by right of priority), including any and all nonprovisionals, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions, and any and all patents and legal protections that have been obtained or shall be obtained in the United States and in all foreign countries, and to cooperate with Assignee

PATENT REEL: 052395 FRAME: 0996 in every way possible in obtaining evidence, including evidence of conception, reduction to practice and/or inventorship as needed.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

ASSIGNOR agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of any valid United States patent or patent in any foreign country to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents or similar legal protection to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest resulting from said application, and any and all patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain or are amended to contain therein any of said inventions or subject matter (whether said patent applications are related or unrelated by right of priority), including any and all nonprovisionals, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions, and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants all attorneys and agents associated with Customer No. 160712 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	DocuSigned by:
2/28/2020	Thomas Stroman
Date	By: Thomas Stroman

ASSIGNOR: